

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6620 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 188 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 7500 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 209 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 209 OF 2025

Polycab India Limited ... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Paraskunwar Narpatsingh Rajput ... Defendant

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Apeksha Mehta and Ms. Sonam Pradhan for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 28th APRIL 2025

P.C. :

. In this application, on 7th March 2025, this Court granted *ex-parte* ad-interim order in favour of the applicant/plaintiff. The order was executed and Court Receiver's Report No. 188 of 2025 is on record.

2. The learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff submits that in the light of the execution of the order and the report submitted

by the Court Receiver, certain amendment will have to be carried out in the pleadings. He further submitted that the affidavit of service is also in transit and therefore, this Court may consider granting a short date, so that necessary steps can be taken.

3. List the application for further consideration on 17th June 2025 (High on Board).
4. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

MANISH PITALE, J.