

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 6620 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 209 OF 2025

Polycab India Limited.

...Plaintiff.

Versus

Paraskunwar N. Rajput.

...Defendant.

Ms. Twisha Singh, Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/b Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.
Kushgala for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 29, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that amendments were carried out, however, the same are yet to be approved by Department.
2. List on **19th August 2025**.
3. Let the copy of amended proceedings be served upon learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant no.1 before the next date.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]