

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6620 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 209 OF 2025

Polycab India Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Ishwar Singh And Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Aishwarya Lad, Ms. Sonam Pradhan & Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.
Mr. Kush Gala for Defendant No.1 & 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Gala has today entered appearance on behalf of defendant Nos.1 & 3 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama also seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Mr. Bhagat, learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff points out that defendant Nos.4 & 5 have been duly served, however, none appears.
3. Hence, at the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant Nos.1 & 3 seeks time to file affidavit in reply, hence, let the reply be filed on or

before 15th October 2025. Rejoinder, if any, one week thereafter. A copy of this order shall be served upon the other defendants as well.

4. In the event, they choose to file any reply, they shall also file the same by 15th October 2025.
5. List on **04th November 2025**.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)