

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6620 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 209 OF 2025

Polycab India Ltd. ...Applicant/plaintiff

Versus

Ishwar Singh & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24th September 2025.
2. Ms. Singh, learned counsel for the plaintiff points out that in the said order in paragraph No.5 instead of November the word October appears. She thus seeks to have the order corrected to replace October with November.
3. Hence, the order be corrected to read accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)