

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6620 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.209 OF 2025

Polycab India Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ishwar Singh and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Vinod Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Kush Gala, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
Ms. Samruddhi Chipkar, Master to C.R office.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025

P. C. :

1. Stand over to 13th January, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.12.04
14:34:14
+0530